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APPENDIX 1 

Traffic Criteria Scoring for the Deployment of the Pole Mounted Radar Speed Boards 

Traffic Criteria 

Pole Mounted Radar Speed Boards - - - Scoring Categories 

Criteria 
Scoring Extreme 

(6 points) 
High 
(4 points) 

Medium 
(2 points) 

Low 
(0 point) 

Daily Traffic 
(veh. per day) 

> 8,000 
≤ 8,000 and 
> 5,000 

≤ 5,000 and 
> 2,500 

≤ 2,500 

 

85th Percentile 
Speed 
Difference over 
Speed Limit 

> 15 
≤ 15 and 
> 10 

≤ 10 and 
> 5 

≤ 5 

 

Number of 
Reported 
Accidents over 
past three years 

> 8 
≤ 8 and 
> 5 

≤ 5 and 
> 3 

≤ 3 

 

Spacing 
between stop 
signs 

> 750 m 
 

≤ 750 m and 
> 500 m 

≤ 500 m and 
> 250 m 

≤ 250 

 

Overall Score: (See Note 1 for tied scores) 
 

Note 1 - Competing values will be prioritized based on the following: 
1st – School Zone 
2nd – Parks and Community Centres 
3rd – Major Collectors Roads 
4th – Minor Collectors Roads 
5th – Local Roads 


