**APPENDIX 1** 

Traffic Criteria Scoring for the Deployment of the Pole Mounted Radar Speed Boards

Traffic Criteria	Pole Mounted Radar Speed Boards Scoring Categories				
	Extreme (6 points)	High (4 points)	Medium (2 points)	Low (0 point)	Criteria Scoring
Daily Traffic (veh. per day)	> 8,000	≤ 8,000 and > 5,000	≤ 5,000 and > 2,500	≤ 2,500	
85 <sup>th</sup> Percentile Speed Difference over Speed Limit	> 15	≤ 15 and > 10	≤ 10 and > 5	≤ 5	
Number of Reported Accidents over past three years	> 8	≤ 8 and > 5	≤ 5 and > 3	≤ 3	
Spacing between stop signs	> 750 m	≤ 750 m and > 500 m	≤ 500 m and > 250 m	≤ 250	
Overall Score:	(See Note 1 for tied scores)				

Note 1 - Competing values will be prioritized based on the following:

<sup>1</sup>st – School Zone

<sup>2&</sup>lt;sup>nd</sup> – Parks and Community Centres

<sup>3&</sup>lt;sup>rd</sup> - Major Collectors Roads

<sup>4&</sup>lt;sup>th</sup> – Minor Collectors Roads

<sup>5&</sup>lt;sup>th</sup> – Local Roads